Instrument for Data Collection 

In Asaba Specialist Hospital, the research tool 
included sociodemographic data of participating 
health care worker (gender, age) as well as a profile 
(level of education, years of experience experience) 
were also collected. Total of two hundred and eighty-
five (285) participating health care workers completed 
a self-administered questionnaire - the Perception of 
Interprofessional Collaboration Model 
Questionnaire (PINCOM) - and a self-structured 
questionnaire. The model Contains 20 questions. 
The scale composed of three dimensions assessing